

GAHC010254592025



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/6519/2025

MATINUR RAHMAN
SON OF LATE MAQUIBAR RAHMAN, RESIDENT OF- SOUTH SARANIA,
GUWAHATI-03, ASSAM.

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 5 ORS.
REPRESENTED BY THE ADDITIONAL CHIEF SECRETARY TO THE GOVT.
OF ASSAM, FOOD, PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION AND CONSUMER AFFAIRS
DEPARTMENT, JANATA BHAWAN, DISPUR-06, ASSAM.

2:ADDITIONAL CHIEF SECRETARY TO THE GOVT OF ASSAM
FOOD
PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION AND CONSUMER AFFAIRS DEPARTMENT
JANATA BHAWAN
DISPUR-06
ASSAM

3:THE COMMISSIONER
FOOD
PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION
CONSUMER AFFAIRS AND LEGAL METROLOGY
R.K. MISSION ROAD
P.O.-ULUBARI
DIST- KAMRUP(M)
ASSAM
PIN-781007

4:THE SECRETARY

FOOD
PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION AND CONSUMER AFFAIRS DEPARTMENT

JANATA BHAWAN
DISPUR-06
ASSAM.

5:THE DISCIPLINARY AUTHORITY CUM ENQUIRY OFFICER
SMTI ANASUA DUTTA BARUA
THE SECRETARY TO THE GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
FOOD
PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION AND CONSUMER AFFAIRS DEPARTMENT
JANATA BHAWAN
DISPUR-06
ASSAM.

6:THE DISTRICT COMMISSIONER

MORIGAON
DISTRICT- MORIGAON
ASSA

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. D DAS SR. ADV, Y KHAUND,MR. S M MUNIR,MR. K
MOHAMMED

Advocate for the Respondent : GA, ASSAM,

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SOUMITRA SAIKIA**

ORDER

15.12.2025

Mr. Y Khaund, learned counsel for the petitioner submits that affidavit has been filed and served on the petitioner. He prays for two weeks time to complete his instructions in the matter.

Mr. T.C Chutia, learned Addl. Senior Government Advocate appears for the respondent.

Matter be listed again on 28.01.2026.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant