

GAHC010254592025



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/6519/2025

MATINUR RAHMAN
SON OF LATE MAQUIBAR RAHMAN, RESIDENT OF- SOUTH SARANIA,
GUWAHATI-03, ASSAM.

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 5 ORS.
REPRESENTED BY THE ADDITIONAL CHIEF SECRETARY TO THE GOVT.
OF ASSAM, FOOD, PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION AND CONSUMER AFFAIRS
DEPARTMENT, JANATA BHAWAN, DISPUR-06, ASSAM.

2:ADDITIONAL CHIEF SECRETARY TO THE GOVT OF ASSAM
FOOD
PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION AND CONSUMER AFFAIRS DEPARTMENT
JANATA BHAWAN
DISPUR-06
ASSAM

3:THE COMMISSIONER
FOOD
PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION
CONSUMER AFFAIRS AND LEGAL METROLOGY
R.K. MISSION ROAD
P.O.-ULUBARI
DIST- KAMRUP(M)
ASSAM
PIN-781007

4:THE SECRETARY

FOOD
PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION AND CONSUMER AFFAIRS DEPARTMENT
JANATA BHAWAN
DISPUR-06

ASSAM.

5:THE DISCIPLINARY AUTHORITY CUM ENQUIRY OFFICER
SMTI ANASUA DUTTA BARUA
THE SECRETARY TO THE GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
FOOD
PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION AND CONSUMER AFFAIRS DEPARTMENT
JANATA BHAWAN
DISPUR-06
ASSAM.

6:THE DISTRICT COMMISSIONER

MORIGAON
DISTRICT- MORIGAON
ASSA

For the Petitioner(s) : Mr. K. Mohammed, Advocate

For the Respondent(s) : Ms. U. Sharma, Government Advocate

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE DEVASHIS BARUAH

ORDER

Date : 28.01.2026

The materials on record reveal that the pleadings are complete. However, the records of the Departmental Proceedings have not been placed before this Court in spite of the order passed by this Court on 19.11.2025 when the writ petition was taken up.

2. List this matter again on 26.03.2026.
3. On the next date, the Respondents shall ensure that the records of the Departmental Proceedings are available.

Comparing Assistant

JUDGE