

GAHC010254592025



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/6519/2025

MATINUR RAHMAN
SON OF LATE MAQUIBAR RAHMAN, RESIDENT OF- SOUTH SARANIA,
GUWAHATI-03, ASSAM.

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 5 ORS.
REPRESENTED BY THE ADDITIONAL CHIEF SECRETARY TO THE GOVT.
OF ASSAM, FOOD, PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION AND CONSUMER AFFAIRS
DEPARTMENT, JANATA BHAWAN, DISPUR-06, ASSAM.

2:ADDITIONAL CHIEF SECRETARY TO THE GOVT OF ASSAM
FOOD
PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION AND CONSUMER AFFAIRS DEPARTMENT
JANATA BHAWAN
DISPUR-06
ASSAM

3:THE COMMISSIONER
FOOD
PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION
CONSUMER AFFAIRS AND LEGAL METROLOGY
R.K. MISSION ROAD
P.O.-ULUBARI
DIST- KAMRUP(M)
ASSAM
PIN-781007

4:THE SECRETARY
FOOD
PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION AND CONSUMER AFFAIRS DEPARTMENT
JANATA BHAWAN
DISPUR-06
ASSAM.

5:THE DISCIPLINARY AUTHORITY CUM ENQUIRY OFFICER
SMTI ANASUA DUTTA BARUA
THE SECRETARY TO THE GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
FOOD
PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION AND CONSUMER AFFAIRS DEPARTMENT
JANATA BHAWAN
DISPUR-06
ASSAM.

6:THE DISTRICT COMMISSIONER
MORIGAON
DISTRICT- MORIGAON
ASSA

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. D DAS SR. ADV, Y KHAUND,MR. S M MUNIR,MR. K MOHAMMED

Advocate for the Respondent : GA, ASSAM,

BEFORE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANJAN MONI KALITA

O R D E R

26.03.2026

Heard Mr. D. Das, learned senior counsel assisted by Mr. K. Mohammad, learned counsel for the petitioner. Also heard Mr. S.S Roy, learned CGC appearing for the respondents.

Learned CGC submits that he has received the records and he requires some time to go through the same.

Prayer is allowed.

Let the matter be fixed on **28.04.2026**.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant